

"

ITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14147/2012

SARWAR KHAN WARSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved original respondent Nos.13 and 15, being Union of India and Directors - CBI respectively.

Petitioner has to confirm service through standing counsel, without fail.

List again on 28.9.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

REGISTRAR (S.G. SHAH)

rd