

è

ITEM NO.19(MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14147/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in CWJC No.13587/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SARWAR KHAN WARSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuj Prakaash, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, list on 6.2.2013.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|