

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8913 OF 2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for placing addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Bihar, brought to our notice the communication dated October 01, 2013 and submitted that the Government is considering to revisit the entire allotment policy incorporating best practices followed in other States and the said policy would be made available to this Court by October 24, 2013.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Bihar Industrial Area Development Authority, submitted that they have not violated any laid down procedure and due advertisements were given in newspapers when allotments of industrial/commercial plots were made. He also sought time to produce the relevant documents by October 24, 2013.

Put up on October 30, 2013.

The details of the vacant industrial/commercial plots be also made available to the Court by the next date of hearing.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

