

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8913 OF 2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashotosh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned to November 27, 2013.
Liberty granted to the State for filing a copy of the
decision taken by the State Government.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|