

XVI
(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8913 OF 2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for Bihar Industrial Development Authority (respondent No.7) submits that he has got particulars of various allotments made, details of which are mentioned in IA No.3, and prays for some time for production of those materials. He also submitted that since May 2013, allotment of all commercial plots has been withheld by the Authority. We are also informed that at the moment there is no scheme for allotment of commercial plots.

...2/-

: 2 :

We have perused the notification issued with regard to the allotment of industrial plots.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, pointed out that the notification is not at all satisfactory and contains many loopholes. He submitted that, in any way, the notification only deals with industrial plots and not commercial plots.

As prayed, put up on January 15, 2014.

Needless to mention here that if respondent No.7 - Authority proposes to allot commercial plots, they should first frame a proper scheme so that arbitrary allotments could be avoided.

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|