

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8913 OF 2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanmaya Mahta,Adv.
Mr. A. Mahta,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.R. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard which remained inconclusive.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER