

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 8913/2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At a specific request, as a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for respondent no. 17 to file counter affidavit.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master