

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON : 17.8.2015

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for permission to withdrawal of Civil Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8913 OF 2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. No. 7 (application for withdrawal of civil appeal) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 13th July, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

“At a specific request, as a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for respondent no. 17 to file counter affidavit.”

It is submitted that Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate for Respondent No. 17 has on 27th July, 2015 filed reply to the application in view of Order dated 13th July, 2015, which has been included in the paperbooks of I.A. No.7.

AND the application above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 14th August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“List on 17.8.2015 before Court No. 1.”

Hence, the I.A. No. 7 for withdrawal of civil appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate.

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR