

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 7 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8913 OF 2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI .. Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. An application has been filed for withdrawal of this Civil Appeal.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, I.A. No. 7, application for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal is allowed.

3. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

4. However, we grant liberty to respondent No. 17 to approach the High Court, if for any reason he is aggrieved by the new policy which

has come into effect w.e.f 26.11.2013. If such a petition is filed, we request the High Court to consider the same in accordance with law.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[AMITAVA ROY]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 17, 2015.

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 7 of 2015 In
Civil Appeal No(s). 8913/2013

SARWAR KHAN WARSI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7 is allowed and the civil appeal
is disposed of as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]